

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC.6675/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in DBCWP 55/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EAST INDIA HOTELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 28/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
M/a AT Patra,Ramesh Singh,Advs.
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as
well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr.DA Dave, learned senior counsel accepts notice
on behalf of M/s OP Khaitan & Co. At his request four
weeks' period is granted for filing counter affidavit.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master