

j
SLP(C)No. 17383 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17383/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in DBCWP 55/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EAST INDIA HOTELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit & taking on
record list of dates as filed)
With

SLP(C)No.20998/2001,SLP(C)No.20999/2001,SLP(C)...CC 521-531/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 8409/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8415/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8417/2001,
SLP(C)...CC 8418/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8419/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8420/2001,
SLP(C)...CC 8661/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8711/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8722/2001,
SLP(C)...CC 8750/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8755/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8770/2001,
SLP(C)...CC 8860/2001,SLP(C)...CC 8940/2001

Date : 04/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.AT Patra,Adv.for
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for
the respondents, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master